
Education and Training Item Writing 
CETE at The Ohio State University, in conjunction with the Ohio Department of Education and the Ohio 
Department of Higher Education, requests your participation in writing and validating 2016-2017 End-of-
Course (EOC) test items for the Education and Training career field. Upon completion of the Item-
Writing workshop, you will be awarded a certificate with contact hours that you can submit for your 
continuing education requirements.  

Date Course 

Wednesday, October 5 
Need Teaching Professions Teachers 

Communities, Schools and Stakeholders 
Early Childhood Education & Teaching Professions 

Thursday, October 6 Early Childhood Education Language and Literacy 
Early Childhood Education 

Tuesday, October 18 
FILLED 

Curriculum and Instruction for Early Childhood Education 
Early Childhood Education 

Wednesday, October 19 
FILLED 

Early Childhood Education Observation and Assessment 
Early Childhood Education 

Thursday, October 20 Educational Assessment 
Teaching Professions 

Wednesday, November 2 Foundation of Education and Training 
Early Childhood Education & Teaching Professions 

Thursday, November 3 Curriculum and Instruction for Teaching Professions 
Teaching Professions 

Wednesday, November 9 Health, Safety and Nutrition* 
Early Childhood Education 

Tuesday, November 15 Education Principles* 
Teaching Professions 

Wednesday, November 16 Early Childhood Education Principles* 
Early Childhood Education 

Thursday, November 17 Infant and Toddler Education* 
Early Childhood Education 

December/January CTAG Credit and Teaching Professions Portfolio 
Teaching Professions 

 


